

THE METHONI TEA COMPANY LIMITED

CIN : L15492WB1929PLC006618

REGISTERD OFFICE : 75C PARK STREET, 1ST FLOOR, KOLKATA 700016.

TEL. : +91 33 4007 6728, E-mail : methoni@methonitea.com

Website : www.methonitea.com

Ref. No.: SEC/1008/21/3

01.07.2021

To
The Secretary
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.
7, Lyons Range,
Kolkata - 700 001

SCRIP CODE 10023015

Dear Sir,

Sub: Publication of Audited Financial Results

The Company hereby informs that the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2021 has been published in the Business Standard and Bengali paper Lipi both dated 1st July, 2021. Paper cuttings are being attached herewith for your perusal.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **THE METHONI TEA CO LTD.**



CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

Encl: a/a

GARDEN : METHONI TEA ESTATE

PO - Bokakhat, Dist. Golaghat, Assam 785612, Tel. : +91 3776 268230

Email : methonite@rediffmail.com

FOR SALE
M/S SERVO MAX INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)
 A manufacturer in the field of power conditioning and power saving systems unit under IBC 2016, Plant is located at Hyderabad and presence across India. For details refer publication in Financial Express on 01-07-2021.
 Date: 01-07-2021 G. Madhusudan Rao, Liquidator, Hyderabad Ph: 9177715558

PUSHKAR BANJIYA LIMITED
 (Company incorporated in India) L19105(WG) (INC-2005)
 Registered Office: 85 N.S. ROAD, 1st Floor, Kolkata-700021
 Tel: +91 33 424 9013. Email: info@pushkaranbanjiya.com www.pushkaranbanjiya.com

Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year Ended 31st March, 2021 (Rs. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Financial Year Ended	
		31-Mar-2021 (Audited)	31-Mar-2020 (Audited)	31-Mar-2021 (Audited)	31-Mar-2020 (Audited)	31-Mar-2021 (Audited)	31-Mar-2020 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	15.47	114.11	65.15	240.42	255.62	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	(175.27)	101.30	(116.16)	37.69	(146.44)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(175.27)	101.30	(116.16)	37.69	(146.44)	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income	(175.27)	101.30	(116.16)	37.69	(146.44)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(175.27)	101.30	(116.16)	37.69	(146.44)	
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Equity Share (Rs. 10/- each))	493.99	493.99	493.99	493.99	493.99	
7	Other Equity	288.65	223.25	(266.81)	694.88	(375.30)	
8	Earnings Per Share - Basic & Diluted (Rs. 10/- each)	(2.40)	1.43	(1.46)	1.22	(1.26)	

Notes:
 1. Key figures of Standalone Results are as under:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Financial Year Ended	
	31-Mar-2021 (Audited)	31-Mar-2020 (Audited)	31-Mar-2021 (Audited)	31-Mar-2020 (Audited)	31-Mar-2021 (Audited)	31-Mar-2020 (Audited)
Total Income from operations	15.47	114.11	65.15	240.42	255.62	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	(175.27)	101.30	(116.16)	37.69	(146.44)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(175.27)	101.30	(116.16)	37.69	(146.44)	

 2. The above consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2021 have been reviewed and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on 23rd June, 2021.
 3. The Company has certified the above consolidated financial results in Form 100A of the Income Tax Act, 1961 as introduced by the Finance Act (Amendment) Act, 2019. The Company has opted for non-tax regime under the Income Tax Act, 1961 as introduced by the Finance Act (Amendment) Act, 2019. The Company has not opted for the tax regime under the Income Tax Act, 1961 as introduced by the Finance Act (Amendment) Act, 2019.
 4. The figures for the quarter of the current and previous financial year are for the full financial year and the published year to date figures up to the end of the quarter of the current and previous financial year which were subject to limited review by statutory auditors.
 5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchange at www.sebiindia.com and on the Company's website at www.pushkaranbanjiya.com.
 On behalf of the Board of Directors
 Anam Kumar Chandra (Managing Director)
 Date: 23rd June, 2021

OLYMPIC CARDS LIMITED
 Registered Office: 108, N.S. Road, Dharmahalli, Kolkata - 700 010
 Tel: 044-24021000; Fax No: 044-25503000; Website: www.olympiccards.com; Email: info@olympiccards.com
 CIN: U52400WB1997PLC02931; GST No: SAAC00381L121

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2021 (Rs. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Financial Year Ended	
		31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	372.74	793.59	3097.50	3322.19
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	(215.14)	(233.20)	(81,200)	(607.14)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(215.14)	(233.20)	(81,200)	(607.14)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) (Rs. per share)	(164.03)	(195.16)	(556.00)	(538.03)
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Equity Share (Rs. 10/- per share))	1,830.87	1,830.87	1,830.87	1,830.87
6	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve as shown to the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	25.18	582.02
7	Earnings Per Share (Rs. 10/- each) (for Ordinary Shares (Rs. 10/- each))	(1.01)	(1.20)	(3.42)	(3.30)
8	Other Equity	(1.01)	(1.20)	(3.42)	(3.30)

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above disclosure is made as per revised SEBI guidelines. The full format of the Quarterly/Financial Year end Results are available on the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and Company's Website www.olympiccards.com.
 2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on the June 28, 2021. The current quarter and financial year results are audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
 3. The Board has not recommended any dividend.
 For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
OLYMPIC CARDS LIMITED
 N. MOHAMED FAZAL - MANAGING DIRECTOR
 DIN: 00289448
 Date: June 28, 2021

NIT NO 03/EE/24PN OF 21-22
 Under North 24 Parganas Division, Social Sector, P.W.D. Die for and on behalf of the Governor of West Bengal Vice N.T.N. WBSSPD 03/EE/24PN/2021-22. Bid submission and date and time (online) 17/07/2021 up to 11:00 Hrs. IST. All other information will be available from the office of the Executive Engineer, North 24 Parganas Division, Social Sector, P.W. Die & e-tender website https://wbtders.gov.in
 Sd/- Executive Engineer North 24 Parganas Division Social Sector, P.W.Die

GOUT OF WEST BENGAL
 NIT NO: 1194/GZ/ Dt. 29.06.2021
 Separate Sealed Tender are hereby invited by the B.D.O, Gazole Malda on behalf of Governor of W.B. from bonafide working contractors for Construction of Anganwadi Center at different pin point under Gazole Development Block under RIDF-XV project. Contractors having sufficient credential in this line are eligible for the above work. Last Date of Application 26.07.2021. Last Date of Dropping 30.07.2021 Details are available from the office.
 Sd/- Block Development officer Gazole Development Block

GLOBAL FINANCE & SECURITIES LIMITED
 CIN: L65991WB1994PLC061723
 17, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, 5th Floor, Kolkata - 700 013
 Phone: 2211-3188 / 1154
 Website: www.globalfinance.co.in, E-mail: gfi@1994@gmail.com

Extract of the Standalone & Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Year Ended 31st March, 2021 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31-Mar-2021 (Audited)	31-Mar-2020 (Audited)	31-Mar-2021 (Audited)	31-Mar-2020 (Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	28.41	10.30	132.99	37.55
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	22.11	(9.94)	110.44	3.40
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	14.55	(10.56)	83.73	2.88
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	13.00	(19.54)	90.16	(3.51)
Equity Share Capital	500.02	500.02	500.02	500.02
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic & Diluted (In Rupees)	0.29	(0.21)	1.87	0.05

Notes:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Year ended Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly & Year ended Audited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website at www.sebiindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.globalfinance.co.in.
 By order of the Board
 Kamal Singh Singhal (Director)
 DIN: 00514658
 Place: Kolkata
 Date: The 30th Day of June, 2021

Essei Lucknow Raibareli Toll Roads Limited
 Registered Office: Essei House 8-10, Lawrence Road, Industrial Area, Delhi-110055
 CIN: U40200DL2011PLC029484
 email-id: essei.rao@gmail.com, website: http://10.120.0.90/LucknowRaibareli/index.html
Extract of Statement of Financial Results For the Year Ended March 31, 2021 (All amounts in Rupees Lakhs except share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	For the Year Ended	
		March 31, 2021 (Audited)	March 31, 2020 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	6,550	6,478
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax/Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,099	1,708
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	844	1,708
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	629	1,361
5	Other Comprehensive Income (net of taxes)	-	-
6	Total Comprehensive Income	629	1,361
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital	13,100	12,190
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(834)	(1,453)
9	Net worth	12,265	11,727
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	40,399	44,730
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio (Refer Note 4)	3.29	3.81
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic; 2. Diluted;	0.49; 0.46	1.03; 1.05
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	5,204	4,575
15	Debitum Redemption Reserve	1.04	0.72
16	Dividend Service Coverage Ratio (Refer Note 4)	2.17	1.38

Notes:
 1. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved subsequently by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on June 20, 2021. The Statutory Auditor of the Company has carried out the audit of the accounts.
 2. The company is eligible for deduction under Section 80A of the Income Tax Act, 1961 and the concession period of the Company's project falls within the tax holiday period as defined in Section 80A. Since deferred tax on temporary difference between Accounting Income and Taxable Income that arises during the year is reversed during such tax holiday period and hence no deferred tax Assets is not being created in the accounts.
 3. Ratios have been computed as under:
 Debt Service Coverage Ratio = Profit before interest on Long Term Debt and Tax, Depreciation and amortisation / (Interest payable within a year + Interest cost on long term debt during the year)
 Interest Service Coverage Ratio = Profit before interest on Long Term Debt, Tax, Depreciation and amortisation / Interest Cost on long term debt during the year
 Debt Equity Ratio = Long Term Debt including current maturity / Equity (Net worth)
 4. Asset Cover: 100% - the cumulative amount to be received is higher than the outstanding principal amount of the debtors.
 5. India Rating and Research (IIR) & CARE Ratings Limited, the credit rating agency, has downgraded the rating of the Non-Convertible Debentures of the Company to IND BBB-Negative and CARE BBB - Negative (Triple B Minus; Outlook Negative) respectively w.e.f. 01st day of February, 2021.
 6. Details of number of investor complaints for the half year ended March 31, 2021: Beginning- Nil, Received- Nil, Disposed off- Nil, Pending- Nil.
 7. The Company is engaged in "Road Infrastructure Projects" which in the context of Ind AS 108 "Operating Segment" is considered as the only segment. The Company's activities are restricted within India and hence no geographical segmental disclosure is considered necessary.
 8. Effective from April 1, 2021, the company has adopted Ind AS 115 - "Revenue from Contract with Customers". The impact of adoption of Ind AS 115, on the financial results of the company was insignificant.
 By order of the Board
 Pradyip Kumar (Director)
 DIN: 08843344
 Place: Mumbai
 Date: 28-June-21

GKWL LIMITED
 Registered Office: Administrative Building, 1st Floor, 97, Andul Road, Howrah-71103, West Bengal
 Phone No: 033-2668524/033-2668479/033-26682276 Fax: 033-26680128
 E-mail ID: gkwl@rediffmail.com Website: www.gkwl.com
 CIN: L2730WB1931PLC007026

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2021 (Rs in Lakhs)

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
	31st December, 2020		31st March, 2021	
	31st March, 2021 (Audited)	31st March, 2020 (Audited)	31st March, 2021 (Audited)	31st March, 2020 (Audited)
Total Income from operations	896.92	1,490.24	1,480.82	4,060.14
Net Profit for the period before tax	425.85	1,297.16	1,185.80	3,164.34
Net Profit for the period after tax	386.90	1,127.28	1,162.60	2,727.05
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising of Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	8,704.11	5,454.51	(8,558.18)	18,129.08
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	596.65	596.65	596.65	596.65
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	33,573.95	15,444.87
Earnings per share - Basic & Diluted (In Rupees) (* not annualised) (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	*6.15	*18.69	*24.52	45.71

Notes:
 1. The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results and the Board of Directors has approved the above results at its meeting held on June 29, 2021 and the Statutory Auditors have audited the financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2021.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2021 filed with the National Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 3. The full format of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2021 alongwith notes and Auditors' Report thereon are available on the National Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.gkwl.com).
 For and on behalf of the Board
 K. K. Bangur (Chairman)
 Date: June 29, 2021

THE METHONI TEA COMPANY LIMITED
 Regd. Office: 75-C Park Street, Kolkata - 700 016
 CIN No. L15492WB1929PLC006818, Phone: (033) 4007728
 Website: www.methonitea.com, Email: methoni@methonitea.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2021 (Rs in Lakhs except per share data)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended On		Year Ended	
	31.03.2021 (Audited)		31.03.2020 (Audited)	
	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
I Revenue from Operations	236.92	750.64	235.25	1,678.55
II Other Income	31.86	13.13	150.70	96.57
Total Revenue (I+II)	268.78	763.77	385.95	2,025.22
III Expenses	307.27	1,502.02	1,611.12	67.63
(a) Cost of Materials Consumed	-	-	4.06	7.88
(b) Purchase of Stock in Trade	-	-	-	20.73
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods	150.00	121.61	178.67	(4.81)
(d) Employee benefits expenses	293.38	305.26	263.81	1,157.47
(e) Finance Costs	2.18	2.55	3.73	16.57
(f) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	13.46	11.00	13.27	49.46
(g) Other expenditure	104.81	160.81	86.33	553.41
Total Expenses	576.18	2,165.55	2,000.97	1,801.37
IV Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax (I+II-III)	(307.40)	(1417.42)	(1615.12)	185.60
V Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
VI Profit / (Loss) before tax (IV+V)	(307.40)	(1417.42)	(1615.12)	185.60
VII Tax Expenses	1.97	-	(11.92)	1.97
VIII Profit / (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (VI-VII)	(309.38)	(1417.42)	(1627.04)	37.56
IX Profit / (Loss) from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-
X Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	(309.38)	(1417.42)	(1627.04)	37.56
XI Total Comprehensive Income for the period (I+II-III+IV+V+VI+VII+VIII+IX+X)	(309.38)	(1417.42)	(1627.04)	37.56
XII Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-
(a) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss	(12.59)	-	(15.66)	(15.60)
(b) Items that are reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-
XIII Total Comprehensive Income for the period (XII+XIII)	(321.97)	(1417.42)	(1642.70)	21.96
XIV Earnings Per Share (EPS) of ₹ 10/- each (a) Basic EPS (₹ / Share) (b) Diluted EPS (₹ / Share)	(76.83) (76.83)	36.13 (36.13)	(45.01) (45.01)	9.15 (9.15)

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES (Figures in Rs.)

SL. No.	PARTICULARS	As at	
		31st March, 2021 (Audited)	31st March, 2020 (Audited)
II. ASSETS			
(1) Non-Current Assets			
(a) Property Plant and Equipments		528,07,244	270,74,403
(b) Capital Work In Progress		27,21,805	45,31,377
(c) Financial Asset		-	-
(d) Investment		155,17,415	3,250
(e) Deferred Tax Assets (net)		64,33,372	59,30,430
(f) Other Non-Current Assets		156,90,725	1,61,62,980
Total Non-Current Assets		1,383,81,561	1,127,37,883
(2) Current Assets			
(a) Inventories		1,31,30,138	1,23,63,222
(b) Financial Assets other than Bearer Plans		2,49,299	-
(c) Financial Assets		-	-
(d) Trade Receivables		12,23,960	31,03,998
(e) Cash and Cash Equivalents		42,98,269	38,84,439
(f) Loans		31,00,000	34,10,000
(g) Other Current Assets		151,82,883	68,42,234
Total Current Assets		3,10,35,589	1,74,84,693
Total Assets		1,694,171,150	1,292,224,576
III. EQUITY & LIABILITIES			
(1) EQUITY			
(a) Equity Share Capital		40,80,000	40,80,000
(b) Other Equity		573,20,751	407,17,350
Total Equity		614,00,751	442,87,350
(2) Non-Current Liabilities			
(a) Financial Liabilities			
(i) Borrowings		-	37,875
(ii) Provisions		6,90,877	6,96,877
(b) Other Liabilities		24,15,140	25,28,757
Total Non-Current Liabilities		7,164,817	7,65,509
(3) Current Liabilities			
(a) Financial Liabilities			
(i) Borrowings		246,54,669	207,20,322
(ii) Trade Payables		88,19,653	101,61,172
(iii) Other Current Liabilities		73,05,544	56,62,600
(c) Provisions		330,88,748	286,20,640
Total Current Liabilities		6,39,388,414	5,51,65,134
Total Equity & Liabilities		1,694,171,150	1,292,224,576

CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2021

PARTICULARS	For the year ended 31st March, 2021		For the year ended 31st March, 2020	
	Rs.	Rs.	Rs.	Rs.
A. Cash flow from operating activities				
Net Profit / (Loss) before extraordinary items and tax		185,59,804		25,43,989
Adjustments for:				
Depreciation and amortisation		49,45,673		49,26,667
Finance costs		16,59,811		18,2

